AGENDA

House Committee on State Agencies and

Governmental Affairs
86th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2007

Friday, March 16, 2007
08:00 AM
Room 151, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Jeff Wood, Chair

Rep. Rick Saunders, Vice Chair

Rep. David Evans
Rep. Robert Jeffrey
Rep. Horace Hardwick
Rep. Denny Sumpter

Rep. Daryl Pace Rep. Earnest Brown
Rep. Mark Pate Rep. Eddie Cheatham
Rep. Eric Harris Rep. Lance Reynolds
Rep. Marilyn Edwards Rep. Buddy Lovell

Rep. Rick Green Rep. Clark Hall

Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. Charolette Wagner
Rep. Steve Harrelson Rep. Dan Greenberg

Number
HJR1001

HJR1003
HJR1004

HJR1005

HJR1006

HJR1008

HJR1009

HJR1011

HJR1012

HJR1021

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTIONS PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

Sponsor
Saunders

Ragland

Harris

Bond

Pace

Greenberg
Rosenbaum

M. Martin

M. Martin

Bond

Subtitle

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO INCREASE THE
TERMS OF COUNTY OFFICIALS FROM TWO (2) YEARS TO FOUR (4) YEARS.

AMENDING THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO ABOLISH THE OFFICE OF CONSTABLE.

PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO PROVIDE THAT APPROPRIATION
BILLS ARE VALID FOR ONE FISCAL YEAR; TO REQUIRE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO MEET
IN FISCAL SESSION DURING EVEN-NUMBERED YEARS; AND TO SET LENGTH OF
SESSIONS.

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE
GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ESTABLISH A STATE LOTTERY TO HELP FUND COLLEGE
SCHOLARSHIPS AND TEACHER BONUSES IN THIS STATE.

PROHIBITS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM ENACTING A LAW TO LEVY ATAXOR TO
INCREASE THE RATE OF CERTAIN TAXES EXCEPT UPON THE VOTE OF THREE-
FOURTHS (3/4) OF THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP OF EACH HOUSE.

AMENDING PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING
APPORTIONMENT.

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO CREATE THE
BUDGET RESERVE TRUST FUND.

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 38 OF ARTICLE 5 OF THE ARKANSAS
CONSTITUTION CONCERNING THE LEVYING OF NEW TAXES AND INCREASES IN TAX
RATES.

PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 38 OF ARTICLE 5 OF THE ARKANSAS
CONSTITUTION CONCERNING TAX INCREASES.

AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING GOVERNMENT
REFORM AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE APPLICABLE TO MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY.



