## AGENDA House Committee on State Agencies and Governmental Affairs 86th General Assembly Regular Session, 2007

## Friday, March 16, 2007 08:00 AM Room 151, State Capitol Little Rock, Arkansas

- Rep. Jeff Wood, Chair Rep. Rick Saunders, Vice Chair Rep. David Evans Rep. Robert Jeffrey Rep. Horace Hardwick Rep. Denny Sumpter
- Rep. Daryl Pace Rep. Mark Pate Rep. Eric Harris Rep. Marilyn Edwards Rep. Rick Green Rep. Pam Adcock Rep. Steve Harrelson

Rep. Earnest Brown Rep. Eddie Cheatham Rep. Lance Reynolds Rep. Buddy Lovell Rep. Clark Hall Rep. Charolette Wagner Rep. Dan Greenberg

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTIONS PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT		
Number	Sponsor	Subtitle
HJR1001	Saunders	PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO INCREASE THE TERMS OF COUNTY OFFICIALS FROM TWO (2) YEARS TO FOUR (4) YEARS.
HJR1003	Ragland	AMENDING THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO ABOLISH THE OFFICE OF CONSTABLE.
HJR1004	Harris	PROPOSING A CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT TO PROVIDE THAT APPROPRIATION BILLS ARE VALID FOR ONE FISCAL YEAR; TO REQUIRE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO MEET IN FISCAL SESSION DURING EVEN-NUMBERED YEARS; AND TO SET LENGTH OF SESSIONS.
HJR1005	Bond	PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ESTABLISH A STATE LOTTERY TO HELP FUND COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIPS AND TEACHER BONUSES IN THIS STATE.
HJR1006	Pace	PROHIBITS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM ENACTING A LAW TO LEVY A TAX OR TO INCREASE THE RATE OF CERTAIN TAXES EXCEPT UPON THE VOTE OF THREE- FOURTHS (3/4) OF THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP OF EACH HOUSE.
HJR1008	Greenberg	AMENDING PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING APPORTIONMENT.
HJR1009	Rosenbaum	PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION TO CREATE THE BUDGET RESERVE TRUST FUND.
HJR1011	M. Martin	PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 38 OF ARTICLE 5 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING THE LEVYING OF NEW TAXES AND INCREASES IN TAX RATES.
HJR1012	M. Martin	PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 38 OF ARTICLE 5 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING TAX INCREASES.
HJR1021	Bond	AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING GOVERNMENT REFORM AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE APPLICABLE TO MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.